From: steve wright stevewright1929@gmail.com &
Subject: Property papers. Please sign on page we signed and return. We have copies of the other pages, thank you.
Date: September 14, 2020 at 8:48 PM
To: DebKay57 @aol.com

° Virus-free. www.avast.com

S PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT
‘ SUBMIT TO COOS COUNTY PLANNING DEPT. AT 225 N. ADAMS STREET OR MAIL TO:
Q“}‘ COOS COUNTY PLANNING 250 N. BAXTER, COQUILLE OR 97423. EMAIL
g PHONE: 541-396-7770

g FILE NUMBER: PLAQD- O 5
Date Received: q‘ /;\D‘ [ &'O Receipt #: ;&Og é/ 7 Received by: M@

This application shall be filled out electronically. If you need assistance please contact staff.If1

fee is not included the application will not be processed.
(If payment is received on line a file number is required prior to submittal)

LAND INFORMATION

A. Land Owner(s) Stephen H. & Robin M. Wright
'Mailing address: 93754 Driftwood Inn Lane, North Bend, OR 97459

Phone: 541-290-2114 Email:

Township:  Range: Section: % Section: 1/16 Section: Tax lot:

248 _ 12w 11 A C 700

Tax Account Number(s): 163400 Zone: Select Zone Ryral Residential-2 (RR-2)
Acreage Prior to Adjustment: 4.75 Acreage After the Adjusment 4 58

B. Land Owner(s) Roland John Frederickson Estate, Debra Kay Frederickson Representative
Mailing address: 870 Highland Way, Brentwood, CA 94513

Phone: G5~ % (W kel b A Email: [2&’[2&2?{2@20/. )oY/ 5]
Township: Range: Section: Y Section: 1/16 Section:

248 15W 11 A D 600
Tax Account Number(s) 163701 Zone  Rural Residential-2 (RR-2)
Acreage Prior to Adjustment:  1.25 Acreage After the Adjustment 1.42

C. Surveyor  Clyde F. Mulkins

Mailing Address P.O. Box 809, North Bend, OR 97459

Phone #: 541-751-8900 Email: mandrlic@frontier.com


mailto:8tevewrightstevewright1929@gmail.com
mailto:DebKay57@aol.com
http://www.avast.com
mailto:mandr1lc@fronller.com

Please check off that all the required documents have been submitted with the application. Failure to submit
documents will result in an incomplete application or denial.

Purpose of the Property Line Adjustment:

A shop and well that belong with Tax Lot 600 are actually located on the Southern portion of
Tax Lot 700. The Property Line Adjustment will correct this problem.

A before and after vicinity map locating the proposed line adjustment or elimination in relocation to adjacent
subdivisions, partitions, other units of land and roadways.

A plot plan showing the existing boundary lines of the lots or parcels affected by the line adjustment and the
approximate location for the proposed adjustment line. The plot plan needs reflect structures as follows:
1. Within Farm and Forest at least within 30 feet of the property boundaries.
2. Within Rural Residential at least 10 feet of the property boundaries.
3. Within Controlled Development at least within 20 feet of the boundaries.
4. Within Estuary Zones at least within 10 feet of the boundaries.
5. Within Commercial and Industrial within 10 feet of the boundaries.

If there is no development within distance listed above the plan needs to indicate not development within the
required distance.

A current property report (less than 6 months old) indicating any taxes, assessment or liens against the property.,
easeemnts, restrictive covenants and rights-of-way, and ownerships of the property. A title report is acceptable.
1 jes. At the minimum a deed showing the current lien holders, reference to

easements, covenants and ownership will be accepted for both properties. A notice will be provided to any lien
holder as part of this process.

Please list all Lien Holders names and addresses:

Property I:  \/[/)  —pavet pEED PERL INCT AD. 2004- 1A% geconveypvce
e SEE TIMLE REPuT fEML
Awo fetehcen 16 WST. NOo. 201 =846, ~P-20-c0r

-

Property 2: n/A

[] Please answer the following:

Will the adjustment create an additional Unit of land? Yes [] No
Does property 1 currently meet the minimum parcel/lot size ? Yes [7] No [
Does property 2 currently meet the mimimum parcel/lot size? ves [ No

Coos County Property Line Adjustment Application
2



Any property information may be obtained from a tax statement or can be found on the County Assessor’

webpage at the following links: Map Information Or Account Information

Coos County Property Line Adjustment Application
1

Please check off that all the required documents have been submitted with the application. Failure to submit
documents will result in an incomplete application or denial.
Purpose of the Property Line Adjustment:

A shop and well that belong with Tax Lot 600 are actually located on the Southern portion of
Tax Lot 700, The Properly Line Adjustment will correct this problem.

A before and after vicinity map locating the proposed line adjustment or elimination in relocation to adjacen
subdivisions, partitions, other units of land and roadways.

A plot plan showing the existing boundary lines of the lots or parcels affected by the line adjustment and the
approximate location for the proposed adjustment line. The plot plan needs reflect structures as follows:
1. Within Farm and Forest at least within 30 feet of the property boundaries.
2. Within Rural Residential at least 10 feet of the property boundaries.
3. Within Controlled Development at least within 20 feet of the boundaries.
4. Within Estuary Zones at least within 10 feet of the boundaries.
5. Within Commercial and Industrial within 10 feet of the boundaries.

If there is no development within distance listed above the plan needs to indicate not development within the
required distance.

A current property report (less than 6 months old) indicating any taxes, assessment or liens against the prope
easeemnts, restrictive covenants and rights-of-way, and ownerships of the property. A title report is acceptat
ies. At the minimum a deed showing the current lien holders, reference to

easements, covenants and ownership will be accepted for both properties. A notice will be provided to any li
holder as part of this process.

Please list all Lien Holders names and addresses:

Property 1: /V/A

Property 2: n/A




Was property one created through a land division? ves [ No[]

Was property two created through a land division? Yes [] No [7]

Are there structures on the property? Yes No [J

If there are structures please provide how far they are in feet from the adjusted boundary line:
nearest bldg 19 ft.
Is there a sanitation system on the one or both properties, if so, please indicate the type of system
: Yes No D
Onsite Septic System[v] Public Sewer [_]

Is property one going to result in less than an acre and contain a dwelling?  Yes[] No
Is property two going to result in less than an acre and contain a dwelling? Yes[] No []
Is one or both properties zoned Exclusive Farm Use or Forest? Yes[] No [7]

Will the property cross zone boundaries? If so, a variance request will be required.  Yes O No[+]

Will the property line adjustment change the access point? Yes[] No[]

Acknowledgment Statement: I hereby declare that I am the legal owner of record or an agent having
consent of the legal owner of record and I am authorized to obtain land use approvals. The statements
within this form and submittal information provided are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and

belief. I understand that any authorization for land use approval may be revoked if it is determined that it
was issued based on false statments, misrepresentation or in error.

Property Owner Signatures

M =

%

Applications for development (includes land divisions and relocation of property boundary) or land use actions
shall be filled on forms prescribed by the County and shall include sufficient information and evidence

necessary to demonstrate compliance with the applicable creiteria and standards of this ordiance and be
accompanied by the appropriate fee.

Coos County Property Line Adjustment Application
3



[[] Please answer the following:

Will the adjustment create an additional Unit of land? Yes [ No [+]
Does property 1 currently meet the minimum parcel/lot size ? Yes [7] No [
Does property 2 currently meet the mimimum parcel/lot size? ves No [¥]

Coos County Property Line Adjustment Application
2

Was property one created through a land division? ves [] No[]
Was property two created through a land division? Yes [] No
Are there structures on the property? Yes No [

If there are structures please provide how far they are in feet from the adjusted boundary line:
nearest bidg 19 ft.
Is there a sanitation system on the one or both properties, if so, please indicate th of system
: Yes No
Onsite Septic System[v] Public Sewer [

Is property one going to result in less than an acre and contain a dwelling? Yes[] No |
Is property two going to result in less than an acre and contain a dwelling?  Yes[] No
Is one or both properties zoned Exclusive Farm Use or Forest? Yes[] No

Will the property cross zone boundaries? If so, a variance request will be required. Yes [] No

Will the property line adjustment change the access point? Yes[] No

Acknowledgment Statement: I hereby declare that I am the legal owner of record or an agent having

consent of the legal owner of record and I am authorized to obtain land use approvals. The statement
within this form and submittal information provided are true and correct to the best of my knowledge

belief. I understand that any authorization for land use approval may be revoked if it is determined t

was issued based on false statments, misrepresentation or in error.

PY%
%

Property Owner Signatures
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@) Ticor TiTLE’

After Recording Return To:

Ti AFTER RECORDING
icor Title RETURN TO
300 W. Anderson Ave. ﬂt:or'l'ma Insurance
P.O. Box 1075 131 N. 3nd - Box 1076
Coos Bay OR 97420 Coos Bay, OR §7420-0233
Send Tax Statements To: Title Order No. 47-83981
STEPHEN H WRIGHT Escrow No. 47-83981
ROBIN M. WRIGHT Tax Account No. 1634.00 Code:
93754 Driftwood Inn Lane 13.17
North Bend OR 97459

WARRANTY DEED

(ORS 93.850)

WADE MORGAN and VIVIAN MORGAN, as tenants by the entirety, Grantor, conveys and
warrants to STEPHEN H WRIGHT and ROBIN M. WRIGHT, as tenants by the entirety,
Grantee, the following described real property free of encumbrances except as specifically set
forth herein:

See Exhibit ‘A’ attached hereto and by reference made a part hereof.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES AND TO DETERMINE ANY
LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS
30.930.

The true consideration for this conveyance is $210,000.00.

Dated this _{ (p day of J_%‘ .
[ieedn %"’n’(@"‘-’
WADE MORGAN

VIVIAN MORGAN (/

State of OR, County of Coos  )ss.

his instrument was acknowledged before me on Z , 2004
OE MORGAN and VIVIAN MORGAN. %

My commission expires: _// —/ 2-R0 0k

Page 1
COOS COUNTY CLERK, OREGON TOTAL $31.00 08/18/2004 #2004-11903
TERRI L. TURI, CCC, COUNTY CLERK 03:26 PH 10F 2




Title No. 47-83981 Escrow No. 47-83881

EXHIBIT ‘A’

Legal Description:
The N 1/2 of the NW 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of the NE 1/4 of Section 11, Township 24 South, Range
13 Waest of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon.

EXCEPT that portion embraced in the County Road.

Sublect to;
Taxes for the fiscal year 2004/05, a lien in an amount to be determined, but not yet payable.
Rights of the public in and to that portion lying within streets, roads and highways.

Page 2

COOS_COUNTY CLERK, OREGON TOTAL $31.00 08/18/2004 #2004-11903
JERRT L. TURI, CCC, COUNTY CLERK 03:26 PM 20F 2




"“‘% o Coos County, Oregon 2019-08454
m SiSEs $9100 Pgs=1  ON1W201903:24 PM

eRecoded by: TRUSTEE SERVICES. INC.

Detbie Heller, CCC, Coos County Clerk

Substitution of Trustee & Deed of Reconveyance

TSI No.: LE9G372G-E

Wham.moundmimdismeowwormebemﬁdd inmwuwmdbymaxwminneedor
Trust described below and dmwmomtwnl’ rll(lg at l.-w, whose address

Am'mcyuuwhmb{ gz m‘“ am‘l‘maee wmmu
request of the owner of the cial does hereby recoovey without warranty to the
person(s) entitled thereto, al} estate now held by it under 3aid Deed of Trust.

Trustor: STEPHEN H. WRIGHT AND ROBIN M. RIGHT

Trustee: TICOR TITLE

Ori Bencﬂ
Bina B COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION

Dated:08/12/2004 rded: 08/18/2004 Instrument #:2004-11904
wﬁ: gg M Instrurnent #:

Filed for record in COOS County, State of OREGON
Dated: 09/16/2019

COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION.

FIRST
W!ynnunhy Union

Lane T. Ormerod, Acting Agent

State of W of Kitsap
Ontnh % beton m. a Ni ified for said cameé
A outy qnu country, penomlly

mndwdmlmmm mm" thereof to be

their voluntary act .formeuutnd ned and on oath state
uuheldwismmoﬁudtocxmmmauidm:t
‘Witness my hand and official seal on 19
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF WASHINGTON
4 JACOB A. HAMM
Notary Public for the State of COMMISSION
COMM LICE 166000
P. MORAN
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KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That .CLIETON.L SROCKMANN AND .

JOSERPHIKE .T. BROCKISANN,. HUSBAND. AND. UIRE....m cviimsas svinate o o i d Eee
herelnafter called the grantor, for the consideration heceinalter stated,

vo gramor paid by KOLAND. FRECERI0KSON.. 44D, MARGE. FRECERTOKSON, .. husband..end..vite-

S kG e . v w o0y hereinaller called the granies,
does hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the said grantes and granfee's heirs, succesvors and assigns, that
certain real properly, with the tensments, heraditoments and appurlenances thsreunto belonging or appertaining, sit-
uated in the County %I DB OOR T .and S{ate of Orafon, described as lollows, to-wit:

The Mortheast 2 of the south # @ HW3 of Sec 11, Twsep, 24 S, of R13 WWM,

Coos Jcusty, Ore, exoepting therefprom the following 2 traote of land!

Seginaing a4t the 8Y corner of the ubove desoribed and grented lunds and run
thenoe E elong the South line thereof a distance of 110 ft; thenos N 16 11}
thence SW in a straight 1ins to the point of beginning and a&lso excepting
therefrom the following described lands:

Beginning at a #" ikon pipe driven in the ground at the NW corner of the

SYW 2 of the S of the Nﬁi of the SWk of the NE} ofsald seotion, Township and
Range above mentioned; thence on a beuring of N48° 43t E a distance of 17,91
fest: thenoe N76° 50' 30" E 120,03 fv; thenoe S 28Y 23' 30" E 57,36 ft; thenee
South 88° 46! 10" West 147,88 feet to the noint of beginning, Coos Counth, Qre

T'o Have and to Hold the same unio the sald grantee and grantes's heirs, successors and assigns lorever.
And sald grantor hareby covenants lo and with said grantee and grantca's helrs, successors and assigns, that
grantor is lawlully seized In fee simple ol the above geanted premises, free from all encumbrances gxcept

Subject to 19638-1970, 1270-1971, 1971.-1972, 1872-1973,
1973~1974 taxes unpald,

and that

grantor will warrant end loraver defond the above granted premisos and every part and paccel thereof agoinst the law-
ful clalms and d ds of all p h , except (hose claiming under the above described encumbrances.

The fruve and esclual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in teems of doliars, i3 § 7500,00 ;
AL X SR BN E KA N ST ATIIN KNI ¥ ST VS Kk X KX Y0 Xk X IPF S AoEX BRI N 1K

FARIE R X KO PALESNINHATIKTEN Y D
In consiruing this deed and where the text 30 requi y {the ¢ngular includes the plural,
WITNESS grantor's hand this /7 § 1 dayof . 4t vdbi. L1987

: ’
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STATE OF OREGON, County of W . w4 "/ ) F-14 157¥
Parsppafiy appeated the a@ovg mmng . O : WXM ¥ N 1o
o mo&o—&)wkdhd the ?o;olah(“ instrument to be LA voluntary act and deed,

. A\ " Belore me:. / M

| Ay /
(OrsiaAL SeaL) Notary Pubffe for Oredon
e My commission expires < .2/ 7
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12/01/2000 01:59 REC FEE: $31.00
TERRI TURI - COUNTY CLERK INST#: 2000

COOS COUNTY, OR,

After recording and until a
change is requested tax
statements should be sent to:
R. J. and Marge E. Frederickson

93730

Driftwood Inn Road

North Bend, OR 97459

Reese J. Howell and Betty Howell, husband wife, Grantors, convey and warrant to Roland
J. Frederickson and Marge E. Fraderickson, husband and wife, Grantees, the following described
real property in Coos County, Oregon, free of encumbrances except as specifically set forth herein:

Coos County real property tax account 1637.03. The true and actual consideration for this

conveyance is

This is a property line adjustment deed. In compliance with ORS 92.190, the following

PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT DEED

Beginning at the iron pipe which marks the Southeast corner of the
Northwest % of the South ¥z of the Northwest %4 of the Southwest % of the
Northeast % of Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 13 West of the
Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon; thence North along the East
boundary of Northwest % of the South ¥z of the Northwest % of the
Southwest Y of the Northeast % for a distance of 121.58 feet; thence
South 28° 58' 09" West for a distance of 137.72 feet, more or less, to a
point on the South boundary of the Northwest % of the South ¥z of the
Northwest % of the Southwest % of the Northeast %, 66.71 feet distant
from the point of beginning; thence South 89° 04' 00" East, along the
South boundary of the Northwest % of the South ¥z of the Northwest % of
the Southwest Y of the Northeast Y for a distance of 66.71 feet, to the
point of beginning, and containing 4055 square feet, more or less.

$700.00.

information is fumished:

1.
2.

The names of the parties to this deed are as set forth above.
The description of the adjusted line is as follows:

Beginning at the Northwest corner of the Northeast ¥4 of the South ¥z of the
Northwest % of the Southwest Y4 of the Northeast ¥4 of Section 11,
Township 24 South, Range 13 West of the Willamette Meridian, Coos
County, Oregon; thence South along the West line of the Northeast V4 of
the South % of the Northwest 4 of the Southwest Y of the Northeast %4 to
a point 121.58 feet North of the Southwest corner of the Northeast % of the
South Y2 of the Northwest %4 of the Southwest Y of the Northeast 4; thence
South 28° 58' 09" West 137.72 feet, more or less, to the South line of the
Northwest % of the South 2 of the Northwest ¥4 of the Southwest ¥ of the
Northeast % of said Section 11.

The deed whereby Grantor acquired title to the transferred property is recorded as

95010738.

Property Line Adjustment Deed - 1

PAGE #: 0001 OF 0002

12615
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12/01/2000 01:59 REC FEE: $31.00 PAGE #: 0002 OF 0002
COOS COUNTY, OR, TERRI TURI - COUNTY CLERK INST#: 2000 12615

4, The deed whereby Grantee acquired title to the property to which the transferred
property Is joined is recorded as 74-04-98217.

-

5. The survey and monumentation, as required by ORS 92.060 and ORS 209.250,
were done by Koos Engineering, J. Gregory Solarz. His survey is filed with the
County Surveyor under Coos County Surveyor's Records, Map No. 7A121.

THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS
INSTRUMENT NI VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS.
BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE
TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY
PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.

Dated this 2T day of _4apesefe?’, 2000. :
ﬁ
22
Betty Howell
STATE OR OREGON )
County of Coos ; o

This instrument was acknowledged before me on _%A 25 , 2000 by Reese

J. Howell and Betty Howell.
%? AerZe Q‘ : dﬂ»téy e

Notary Public for Oregon

ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned Grantees hereby accept this property line adjustment deed and signs this

acceptance in accordance with ORS 92.190(4).
R. Frederickson "

Marge E.?rederickson

STATE OR OREGON )
) SS.
)

County of Coos

7
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ltv AE , 2000, by R. J.

Frederickson and Marge E. Frederickson.
~7 )

Notary Public for Oregon

Property Line Adjustment Deed - 2




COOS COUNTY, OREGON  2018-07589
$96.00 08/08/2018 03:02:40 PM

Pgs=3
00082387201800075890030034 ll I III l I

DEBBIE HELLER, CEA, COOS COUNTY CLERK

After recording return to: Duane & Rachel Crawford
69137 Huckleberry Rd.
North Bend, OR 97459

Consideration:$0.00
Until a change is requested, all tax statements are to be sent to the following address:
Duane & Rachel Crawford Roland Frederickson
69137 Huckieberry Rd. P.O. Box 11565
North Bend, OR 97459 Cottage Grove, OR 97424

PROPERTY LINE ADJUSTMENT DEED

Known all men by these presents that Duane A. Crawford and Rachel G. Crawford, as tenants by
the entirety, party of the first part and Roland Frederickson, party of the second part, are owner’s
.of property located in the SW1/4 of the NE1/4 of Section 11, Township 24 South, Range 13 West
of the Willamette Meridian, Coos County, Oregon, more particularly described below and hereby

mutually conveys to each other the following described property:

Crawford Property:

That parcel described in Instrument No. 2018 - 00332.

Frederickson Property:

That parcel described in Microfilm Reel No. 74-4-98217 and Instrument No. 2000 - 12815.

The party of the first part conveys to the party of the second part the property lying North of the
following described line:

Beginning at a 5/8" rebar that bears S83°45'28"W a distance of 1025.47 feet from the 1" iron pipe

at the NE1/16 corner of said Section 11; thence S78°18'30"E a distance of 142.40 feet to a 5/8"
rebar.

The party of the second part conveys to the party of the first part the property lying South of the
following described line:

Beginning at a 5/8" rebar that bears S63°45'28"W a distance of 1025.47 feet from the 1" Iron pipe

at the NE1/18 comer of said Section 11; thence S78°18'30"E a distance of 142.40 feet to a 5/8"
rebar.

Coos County Assessor's Account No.’s 163701 and 163741.

This as a property line adjustment deed. In compliance with ORS 92.190, the following
information Is furnished:

1. The names of the parties to this deed are as set forth above.

2. The deed's whereby the parties acquired title to the properties are listed above in this
document.



cs#_1R recorded in the Coos County Surveyor's Office for monumentation.

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON
TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301, 195.305 TO 195.336 AND SECTIONS 5§ TO 11,
CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF
THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE
LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS
INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD
CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO
VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY
ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY
APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON
LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930
AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF
ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 185.306 TO 195.336 AND TO SECTIONS 6§ TO
11, CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007 AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND 17, CHAPTER
855, OREGON LAWS 2009 and SECTIONS 2 TO 7, CHAPTER 8, OREGON LAWS 2010.-

Dated this ,,2 day of gug KZ , 2018.

GRANTOR/GRANTEE: M/,

Duane A. Crawford /"

4. Under ?gg 92.060(8) and county ordinance a survey and monumentation is required. See

achel G. Crawford

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of COOS )

4

e
ing instrument was acknowledged before me this é day of
2018 by Duane A. Crawford and Rachel G. Crawford.

-~ <

The fo

CONNIE SUE WILSON  {f
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 958129 (f

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JANUARY 17, 2021 {§




Roland Frederickson

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss.
County of DOUGLAS )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ‘-H'h day of

AMQM &t , 2018 by Roland Frederickson.

ublic for on

OFFICIAL STAMP
SERYL SRATTON "
- "NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON - J
. COMMISSION NO. omco ’




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR LANE COUNTY

In the Matter of the Estate of

LETTERS TESTAMENTARY
Roland John Frederickson.

Case No. 20PB01190
Deceased.

THIS CERTIFIES that the Will of Roland John Frederickson Deceased, has been accepted and Debra Kay

Frederickson has been appointed and is, at the date hereof, the duly appointed, qualified_and acting Personal
Representative of the will and estate of Decedent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1, as Clerk of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Lane, in which
proceedings for administration upon the estate are pending, do hereto subscribe my name and seal of the court this
18th day of February, 2020.

ELIZABETH RAMBO

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON FOR THE COUNTY OF LANE
STATE OF OREGON)
) SS:
COUNTY OF LANE )

I, ELIZABETH RAMBO, Court Administrator of the above-named County and State, and ex-officio Clerk of the Circuit
Court of the State of Oregon for the County of Lane. do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of | etters of Testamentary has by
me been compared with the original thercof. and that it is a correct transcript therefrom and of the whole of said original as the
same appears on file in my office.

Said letters are now in full force and effect.

itmess Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said Circuit Court this _lﬁ____day
of L 20 = H D

ELIZABETH RAMBO

Clerk of theLourt :
Q —.\\

Depfity;
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